

## BID QUOTATION SHEET

A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J
Item	Solid / Liquid Waste	Source	Description	Intended "TSD" Facility	Container	Unit Of Measure Bid	Estimated Quantity	Bid Price Per UOM	Total Price / Item Column (H x I)
1	Sealed Congealed Lead Acid Batteries	Communications Emergency Power System	Universal Waste-Batteries, Wet, Non-Spillable, Electric Storage, 8, UN2800 PGIII	Complete Recycling Solutions(CRS)	Pallet	Pound	1,500	\$ 0.22	\$ 330.00
2	Sealed Dry Nickel-Cadmium Batteries	Power Tools	Universal Waste	CRS	Pallet	Pound	1,500	\$ 0.50	\$ 750.00
3	Sealed Dry Carbon-Zinc/Zinc-Chloride Batteries	Traffic Safety Lanterns	Universal Waste	CRS	Pallet	Pound	3,000	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,500.00
4	Sealed Dry Alkaline Batteries	Pagers, Meters, Flashlights	Universal Waste	CRS	Drum	Pound	500	\$ 0.65	\$ 325.00
5	Sealed Wet Lead Acid Batteries	Automotive Maintenance	Universal Waste	CRS	Pallet	Pound	5,000	\$ 0.22	\$ 1,100.00
6	Non-Latex Coating	Exterior Applications	Waste Paint Related Material, 3, UN1263, PGII, D001	Cycle Chem	Pail or Pallet	Gallon	550	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,925.00
7	Soil, Absorbent Material (I.E. Pads, Booms, Speedi-Dri) Soaked In Gasoline, Kerosene, Mineral Spirits	Spill Cleanup Debris, Soil Cuttings	Waste Flammable Solids, Toxic, Organic, N.O.S. (Gasoline), 3, UN1203, PGII, D001, D018	Cycle Chem	Drum	Pound	6,000	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,500.00
8	Gasoline, Kerosene, Mineral Spirits, Contaminated Soil	Spill Cleanup Debris, Soil Excavation	Waste Flammable Solids, Toxic, Organic, N.O.S. (Gasoline), 3, UN1203, PGII, D001, D018	Cycle Chem	Roll Off Container	Ton	150	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00
9	Soil, Absorbent Material(I.E. Pads, Booms, Speedi-Dri) Soaked In Fuel Oil, Hydraulic Oil, Lubricating Oil	Spill Cleanup Debris, Soil Cuttings	Non-Hazardous Solid And Semi-Liquid	Cycle Chem	Drum	Pound	5,000	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,750.00
10	Gasoline, Kerosene, Mineral Spirits, Contaminated Soil	Spill Cleanup Debris, Soil Excavation	Non-Hazardous Solid And Semi-Liquid	Cycle Chem	Roll Off Container	Ton	250	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,250.00

A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J
Item	Solid / Liquid Waste	Source	Description	Intended "TSD" Facility	Container	Unit Of Measure Bid	Estimated Quantity	Bid Price Per UOM	Total Price / Item Column (H x I)
11	Gasoline And Water Mixtures	Sampling Activity Purge Water	Waste Flammable Liquid, Toxic, N.O.S. (Gasoline) UN1203, 250PGII, D002501, D018250	Cycle Chem	Drum	Gallon	600	\$ 1.40	\$ 840.00
12	Oil And Water Mixtures	Sampling Activity Purge Water	Recyclable Material, Used Oil With Less Than 1,000 Ppm Total Halogens, 3, NA1993, PGIII	Cycle Chem	Drum	Gallon	600	\$ 1.30	\$ 780.00
13	Fast Drying Waterborne Latex Paint	Roadway Line Striping	Non-Hazardous Liquid And Semi-Liquid	Cycle Chem	Drum	Gallon	10,000	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,000.00
14	Empty Steel And Plastic Drums	Emptied Drums Of Latex Paint And Motor Oil	Non-Hazardous Liquid And Semi-Liquid	Fortune Metals	Drum	Each	100	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
15	Spent Halogenated Solvents	Parts Washing	Waste Combustible Liquid, N.O.S., NA1993, PGIII, D001, D006, D008, D027, D039, D040	Cycle Chem	Drum	Gallon	550	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,300.00
16	Computer Components	Office Computers	Universal Waste	CRS	Pallet	Pound	2,000	\$ 0.22	\$ 440.00
17	Spent Fluorescent Light Bulbs Containing Mercury	Office/Shop Lighting	Universal Waste	CRS	Pallet	Pound	750	\$ 0.98	\$ 735.00
18	Water With Corrosives	Sampling Activity Purge Water	EPA-D002	Cycle Chem	Drum	Gallon	550	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,760.00
19	Soil Containing Metals Including Lead	Soil Cuttings	EPA-D008	Cycle Chem	Drum	Pound	5,000	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,500.00
20	Filter Media With Absorbed Metals Including Iron	Remediation System	EPA-D002	Cycle Chem	Drum	Pound	2,000	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,000.00

A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J
Item	Solid / Liquid Waste	Source	Description	Intended "TSD" Facility	Container	Unit Of Measure Bid	Estimated Quantity	Bid Price Per UOM	Total Price / Item Column (H x I)
21	Used Personal Protective Equipment, Plastic Sheeting, Sampling & Monitoring Equipment	Field Work		Cycle Chem	Drum	Pound	1,000	\$ 0.35	\$ 350.00
22	-----	-----	Mileage	-----	-----	Mile	3,000	\$ 6.50	\$ 19,500.00
23	-----	-----	Hazardous Waste Manifest Processing Fee	-----	-----	Each	.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
<b>TOTAL FOR LINE ITEMS 1 THROUGH 23 (MULTIPLY COLUMN H X I = COLUMN J)</b>									<b>\$ 88,385.00</b>

ANY INQUIRIES CONCERNING THIS BID MUST BE SENT VIA EMAIL TO NOBLE@TURNPIKE.STATE.NJ.US

PURSUANT TO N.J.A.C. 19:9-2.2 (a)(3), Addenda will be distributed and posted on the Authority's website at least three days prior to the bid opening.

NEW JERSEY TURNPIKE AUTHORITY

**Very truly yours,**

*Andrea Ward*  
**Andrea E. Ward, Director**  
**Purchasing Department**

*ALLSTATE POWER VAC, INC.* / *Patrick Cullen* ✓  
 Name of Company / Authorized Signature of Bidder  
*PATRICK CULLEN VP*